Notice of Determination 2/-2024	/-/00 Appendix D	
To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: San Francisco Bay Restoration Address: 1515 Clay St, 10th Floor Oakland, CA 94612 Contact: Vanessa Aczon	
County Clerk County of: Marin Address: 3501 Civic Center Drive, Room 234 San Rafael, CA 94903	Phone: 510-286-0523 Lead Agency (if different from above): Marin County Flood Control and Water Consel Address: 3501 Civic Center Drive, Room 329 San Rafael, CA 94903 Contact: Roger Leventhal Phone: 415-473-6528	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.		
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2023030749	D)
Project Title: Deer Island Tidal Basin Wetlands Restoration	on Project: Phase 1 Construction MAY 2 9 202	<u>)</u> 4
Project Applicant: San Francisco Bay Restoration Author	rity SHELLY SCOT	IT
Project Location (include county): Deer Island Basin Comp	plex, Novato, Marin County MARIN COUNTY BY:,	Deputy
Project Description:		
The Deer Island Tidal Basin Wetlands Restoration Project 71.1 acres of tidal baylands; enhancing flood protection relevees, including the creation of 5,500 linear feet of ecotor linear feet of levee; and conducting three years of post-or management at Deer Island Basin Complex, Novato, Mar	measures along 9,600 linear feet of existing one slopes along the levees and raising of 2,800 onstruction monitoring and adaptive	
This is to advise that the San Francisco Bay Restoration (☐ Lead Agency or ■ Re		
described project on March 22, 2024 and has made the described project.	ne following determinations regarding the above	
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cord. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the properties. 	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of CEQA.	
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded to the General Public at San Francisco Bay Restoration Authority, 1515 Clay St.,	;	
Signature (Public Agency): Vanessa Aczon	Title: Project Manager	
Date:		

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011